All-Ohio Inter-Collegiate Challenge

Cedarville

Race 1 - Womens Championship 6K - 6K
9/19/25 - 6:30 pm

Team Results - Overall

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 % Cedarville 20 1:49:00 2148 551 0:27 2-3-4-5-6-9-11 2-3-4-5-6-9-11
2 'b’ John Carroll 122 1:55:35  23.07 6:12 0:41 20-22-24-36-46-49-62 17-19-21-30-35-37-49
3 ﬁWU Ohio Wesleyan 123 1:55:37  23:08 6:13 0:59 16-21-26-39-50-60-87 13-18-23-31-38-47-65
4 @ Kent State 151 1:56:32 2319 6:16 1:03 18-30-32-45-61-93-136 15-26-28-34-48-71-98
5 202 1:58:00 23:36 620 1:13 25-27-55-66-80-88-89 22-24-43-51-62-66-67
6 240 1:59:35 2355 625 6:30 1-17-35-104-218 1-14-29-77-119
7 247 1:59:21 23:53 625 1:55 19-31-77-90-102-105-114 16-27-60-68-76-78-85
8 248 1:59:27 2354 625 1:49 28-53-54-74-112-139-147 25-41-42-57-83-99-104
9 255 1:50:07 23:50 624 2:39 7-70-76-79-100-123-134 7-53-59-61-75-91-96
10 270 1:59:36 2356 6:225 3:02 8-40-85-98-124-148-186 8-32-64-74-92-105-113
11 275 2:00:38 24:08 629 3:24 13-48-52-106-163-173-191 12-36-40-79-108-111-116
12 280 2:00:24 24:05 6:28 0:36 59-69-72-75-91-97-115 46-52-55-58-69-73-86
13 o Franciscan (Ohio) 289 2:00:40 24:08 6:29 1:22 56-58-65-73-126-144-153 44-45-50-56-94-103-106
14 é Otterbein 302 2:01:05 2413 6:30 2:00 23-41-108-111-117-119-122 20-33-80-82-87-88-90
15 Mount Vernon 358 2:0241 2433 6:35 1:28 51-92-96-113-125-133-141 39-70-72-84-93-95-101

~" Nazarene

16 <€ Kenyon 359 2:02:04 2425 6:33 3:09 10-82-121-135-140-172-176 10-63-89-97-100-110-112
17 @ Wooster 516 2:13:09 26:38 7:09 441  71-168-187-216-231-241-270 54-109-114-118-121-123-133
18 @ Wilmington (Ohio) 567 2:18:04 27:37 725 440  110-189-219-243-248-262-266 81-115-120-124-127-131-132
19 %% Ohio Dominican 576 21728 27:30  7:23 420 142-161-212-234-249 102-107-117-122-128
20 Central State 644 2:32.07 30126 810 342 244-245-255-256-273-279 125-126-129-130-134-135
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Race 1 - Womens Championship 6K - 6K
9/19/25 - 6:30 pm

Team Results - Overall

Team  Runner

Score Time Avg Finish Order Scoring Order
DNF Ohio State Running 2:.04:38 2456 6:42 1:.01 81-116-118-131-137-179-180 Non-Scoring
Club
DNF Miami University 2:09:25 2553 6:57 2:51 86-99-165-202-204-206-257 Non-Scoring
Running Club
DNF UC Running Club 22916 2952 801 3:39 210-250-254-260-263-264 Non-Scoring
DNP ? Case Western 1:43:.02 2546 655 68-109-159-227 4 Runners
DNP % Marietta 2:04:34  31:09 8:22 143-253-265-280 4 Runners
DNP 2. Bluffton 1:30:34 3012 8:06 128-268-275 3 Runners
DNP Wright State Lake 1:38:32 3251 849 242-274-278 3 Runners
Campus

Unattached 4911 2436  6:36 14-182 Non-Scoring

Mount St. Joseph 50:08 25:.04 6:44 63-170 2 Runners
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Race 1 - Womens Championship 6K - 6K
9/19/25 - 6:30 pm

Individual Results - Overall

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Megan Hipple JR Akron 21:06.8 1 40 Jessica Elick JR Shawnee State  23:25.8 32
2 Emily Walsh JR Cedarville 21:335 2 41 Brenna Lay SO Otterbein 23280 33
3 Corinne Lynch SR Cedarville 21:40.7 3 42 Audrianna Enns SR Cedarville 23:294
4  Alyson Enns SO Cedarville 21:49.1 4 43 Maya Willard FR Cedarville 23:29.9
5 Aubrey Harrington SR Cedarville 21:56.1 5 44 Abby Kaiser FR Cedarville 23:30.7
6 Hannah Hartenburg SR Cedarville 21599 6 45 Nora Salem SO Kent State 23:30.8 34
7 Amarissa Kerns SR Rio Grande 22:02.2 7 46 Kylie Flere FR John Carroll 23:31.3 35
8 Olivia Cisco SR Shawnee State  22:052 8 47 Meagan Them FR Cedarville 23:32.0
9 Savannah Ackley SR Cedarville 22.066 9 48 Emma Hawk SR Wittenberg 23336 36
10  Anna Brown SR Kenyon 22113 10 49 Cassie Klein SR John Carroll 23:36.1 37
11 Helen Rhymer SO Cedarville 22185 11 50 Laura Wagner SO  Ohio Wesleyan  23:386 38
12 Caroline Hamilton FR Cedarville 22:28.7 51 Tammy Liplin SO Mount Vernon 23394 39
13 Maddi Clark JR Wittenberg 22360 12 Nazarene
14 Abby Drosdak JR Unattached 22:38.0 52 Alex Couch JR Wittenberg 23403 40
15 Abigail Atkins SR Cedanile  22:39.1 CU G E) ek Lo ZEa U
16 Zoe Ward JR  OhioWesleyan  22:397 13 54 Rebekah Stoneman SR Malone 23420 42
17 KaylaSucharski  JR Akron 22469 14 55 Lauren Bero R Ashland 23450 43
18 CamileDunfer ~ FR  KentState 22477 15 56 Mary Worden FR  Franciscan (Ohio)  23:46.1 44
19 Natalie Keller JR ClevelandSt. 22499 16 57 Ella Reaves R Cedanile 23483
20 Anne Rea SO John Carroll 22504 17 58 Francesca Rivers JR  Franciscan (Ohio) 23:48.8 45
21 Sophie Cotts JR Ohio Wesleyan ~ 22:505 18 59 Samantha Roth SR Ohio Northern 23493 46
22 Abby Schroff SR John Carroll 22536 19 60 Allison Dietz JR  Ohio Wesleyan 23494 47
23 KateThormeier ~ FR  Ofterbein 22572 20 G} S A LCIEED 2R Gk

. Hershberger

24 Ayssa Vis SR JohnCarroll — 22:58.3 21 62 Emma Hvizdos SR JohnCarol 23518 49
25 Ava Parret FR- Ashland 23012 22 63 AmandaZehusen SO  MountSt Joseph  23:52.0

26 Brianna Montgomery JR Ohio Wesleyan ~ 23.040 23 64 Meah Prutzman SO John Carroll 93:53.1

27 Molly: Coleman R Astland 23042 24 65 Teresa Meli JR  Franciscan (Ohio) 23535 50
28 Kiistin Yeager R Malone 23505'2 25 66 AmandineBinet  JR Ashland 23550 51
29 Contessa lS|Iva S0 Cedanvile 23054 67 Madeline Harrington SO John Carroll 23:57.3

30 Grace Smith S0 Kent State 23.081 26 68 Elena VonHandorf FR Case Western 23:59.1

31 Ana Crangle SR Cleveland St 23:M1.7 27 69 AnnalisaGaglano  FR  OhioNorthem 23506 52
32 Ella McCollom SO Kent St?te 23144 28 70 Laura Hamm 0 Rio Grande 24003 53
33 Sydney Yoder SR Cedanille  23:16.2 71 Lauren Acker FR Wooster 24012 54
34 Ruby Gross FR- Cedanile — 23:17.5 72 Dani Widmark SR OhioNorthern  24:026 55
35 Kennedy Schlessman JR Akron 23180 29 73 Emiy Maag SO  Franciscan (Ohio) 24036 56
36 Sam Goodnough — FR  John Carrol 23520'6 30 74 Olivia Szmania FR Malone 24:053 57
37 Jane Manthei — FR— Cedanile — 23:21.9 75 Natalie Ambruster SR OhioNorthem  24:075 58
38 Katherine Ramirez SO Cedandle  23.22.3 76 MarleyKreischer ~ FR  RioGrande  24:104 59
39 McKenna Downing SR Ohio Wesleyan ~ 23:23.7 31

77 Deena Ingrassia SO Cleveland St. 24:104 60

Page 3/18 9/19/2025 7:08pm



Place Name

78
79
80
81

82
83
84
85
86

87
88
89
90
91
92

93
94
95
96

97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

Ireland Wilson
Brandy Shular
Emilie Lemon
Carolina Reed

Penny Griffioen
Kylie Bennington
Morgan Dobos
Elizabeth Middleton
Claire Drylie

Hope Morris
Elisabeth Willett
Kimberly Staley
Sage Colon
Laura Tanner
Ashley Yoder

Nicole Kuehner
Kathryn Fernald
Brenna Heinzerling
Loey Hallabrin

Allison Woodruff
Juniper Allen
Maria Buzogany

Camryn Huck

Ella Chomic
Kayla Crissman
Emma Wise
Jadyn Towns
Annabelle Crissman
Mackenzie Kelley
Hope Sievert

Ella Degenhard
Maya DiPasquale
Morgan Blair

Ava Stratmann
Carolyn Miller
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Race 1 - Womens Championship 6K - 6K
9/19/25 - 6:30 pm

Grade
SO
FR
SR

JR
SO
SR
SR

FR
SO
FR
SO

JR

Individual
Team Time
Cedarville 24114
Rio Grande 24:12.8
Ashland 24:14.2
Ohio State Running 24:15.6
Club
Kenyon 24:16.5
John Carroll 24:17.3
John Carroll 24:17.9
Shawnee State  24:19.1
Miami University ~ 24:19.5
Running Club
Ohio Wesleyan ~ 24:19.7
Ashland 24:19.9
Ashland 24:20.8
Cleveland St. 24:235
Ohio Northern 24:25.0
Mount Vernon 24:26.7
Nazarene
Kent State 24:28.9
Cedarville 24:29.4
Ashland 24:31.2
Mount Vernon 24:33.1
Nazarene
Ohio Northern 24:38.9
Shawnee State  24:39.3
Miami University ~ 24:41.0
Running Club
Rio Grande 24:41.2
Ohio Wesleyan ~ 24:43.0
Cleveland St. 24:44.8
Ashland 24:451
Akron 24:46.1
Cleveland St. 24:47.8
Wittenberg 24:47.9
Ashland 24:50.0
Otterbein 24:50.1
Case Western 24:50.8
Wilmington (Ohio)  24:52.7
Otterbein 24:52.8
Malone 24:53.7

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
113 Raelyn Barrett SR
61
62 114 Madison McGarrah ~ FR
115 Kaitlin Prusnek SR
116 Madi Gaerke
63
117 Maggie Poor SO
118 Maggie Duden
o4 119 Rachel Ziel SR
120 Lucy Johnson JR
65 121 Lucie Prior SO
66 122 Grace Blonde FR
67 123 Grace Heffernan FR
68 124 Riley Colestock SO
69 125 Julia Kanagy SR
70 .
126 Madison Gallagher ~ JR
71 127 Eliza McDonald SO
128 Sara Smith SO
129 Scarlett Loevenguth SO
72 130 Addy Miller FR
131 Lizzy Ward
73
74 132 Kennedy Helton SO
133 Lauren Warder SR
75 134 Briana Nelson FR
135 Cassidy Kaler SO
76 136 Emily Sinton FR
137 Mia Fry
77 ,
138 Aurora Streleckis FR
8 139 Rachel Whetstone JR
r 140 Hannah Gross JR
141 Allison Bonito FR
80
142 Eva Dulle SO
81 143 Audrey Helmick SO
82 144 Grace Sheets SO
83 145 Allyson Schultz FR

Team

Mount Vernon
Nazarene

Cleveland St.
Ohio Northern

Ohio State Running
Club

Otterbein

Ohio State Running
Club

Otterbein
Ohio Wesleyan
Kenyon
Otterbein
Rio Grande
Shawnee State

Mount Vernon
Nazarene

Franciscan (Ohio)
Otterbein
Bluffton
Ohio Wesleyan
Ashland

Ohio State Running
Club

Otterbein

Mount Vernon
Nazarene

Rio Grande
Kenyon
Kent State

Ohio State Running
Club

Kent State
Malone
Kenyon

Mount Vernon
Nazarene

Ohio Dominican
Marietta
Franciscan (Ohio)
Ohio Northern

Time  Points
24:541 84
24547 85
24:550 86
24:56.3
24:56.4 87
24:56.8
24:581 88
24:59.9
25:01.8 89
25:02.2 90
25:02.3 91
25:06.3 92
25:07.3 93
25:07.7 94
25:08.1
25:09.1
25:09.7
25:09.8
25:12.4
25:12.7
25:135 95
25:13.8 96
251144 97
25:158 98
25:16.2
25:16.7
25171 99
25:19.9 100
252202 101
25226 102
25:24.3
25:252 103
25:30.2
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Place Name

146
147
148
149
150
151
162
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

161
162

163
164
165

166
167
168
169
170
17
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

180

Grace Chomic
Marisa Brown
Payton McQuirt
Abby Hall
Emily Whitmer
Sydney Wingler
Zora Starner
Anna Steimle
Ava Huck
Zurina Immel
Katherine Ptak
Anne O'Boyle
Mads Elson
Reid Smith

Ella Wigal

Anna Blackstone
Janelle Gehman

Svetlana Daniels
Abby Kobs
Haley Black

Jayden Roach
Ava Rooker
Reeve Helvoigt
Mallory Chicone
Sicilia Eshman
Lauren Kinney
Turner Clark
Brittyn Snedaker
Madeline Crissman
Mailey Jackson
Isabel Prosnitz
Ollie Smith

Eva Shannon
Amanda Garcia

Anna Wegener
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Race 1 - Womens Championship 6K - 6K
9/19/25 - 6:30 pm

Grade
SO
JR
FR
FR
FR
SR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SR
FR
FR
FR

JR
SO

SO
JR

SR
FR
JR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SR
FR
SR
FR
JR

Individual
Team Time
Ohio Northern 25:30.5
Malone 25:31.6
Shawnee State  25:32.5
Cedarville 25:33.8
Ohio Northern 25:34.7
John Carroll 25:36.7
Ohio Wesleyan ~ 25:39.5
Franciscan (Ohio)  25:43.8
Franciscan (Ohio)  25:48.4
Ashland 25:49.6
Franciscan (Ohio)  25:49.7
Franciscan (Ohio)  25:49.7
Ashland 25:49.8
Case Western 25:52.8
Mount Vernon 25:56.9
Nazarene
Ohio Dominican ~ 25:57.3
Mount Vernon 25:58.0
Nazarene
Wittenberg 25:59.6
Otterbein 26:03.3
Miami University ~ 26:07.5
Running Club
Rio Grande 26:08.7
Rio Grande 26:09.4
Wooster 26:11.2
John Carroll 26:12.3
Mount St. Joseph  26:15.1
Otterbein 26:16.5
Kenyon 26:17.0
Wittenberg 26:17.9
Cleveland St. 26:22.3
Kent State 26:23.6
Kenyon 26:24.3
Otterbein 26:24.4
Kenyon 26:27.7

Ohio State Running 26:28.7

Club

Ohio State Running  26:28.9

Club

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
181 Margaret Delaney JR
104 182 Serra Drosdak JR
105 183 Jaelyn Palmer SR
184 Caitlyn Shipley SO
185 Analeise Artino SR
186 Sydney Reed SR
106 187 Eilidh Horn SO
188 Annika DelLong JR
189 Hayden Setty JR
190 Olivia Sturts SR
191 Aly Kolonchuk JR
192 Emily Thornberry
193 MaryElizabeth JR
Savage
194 Maggie Moon SO
107 195 Natalie Chryst SO
196 Z Ramsey SO
108 197 Mary Kennedy FR
198 Hadlee Cisco FR
199 Rachel Lahrmer SO
200 Rachel Descamps JR
201 Sophia Ngetich FR
202 Claire Wilkinson
109
203 Brooklyn Mcintyre FR
204 Sydney Krcmarik
205 Sasha Langholm SO
10 206 Sara Calderon
111
207 Annie Seida JR
208 River Hamilton JR
112 209 Gianna Earl FR
210 Emma Burkey
211 Kirsten Evans SR
212 Alyza Camp JR
213 Bridget Collins SO
214 Madeline Kramer FR
215 Aubrey Evans SO

Team
Franciscan (Ohio)
Unattached
Ashland

Mount Vernon
Nazarene

Ashland
Shawnee State
Wooster
Ohio Wesleyan
Wilmington (Ohio)
Malone
Wittenberg

Ohio State Running
Club

Franciscan (Ohio)

Otterbein
John Carroll
Ohio Northern
Franciscan (Ohio)
Shawnee State
Wittenberg
Franciscan (Ohio)
Cleveland St.

Miami University
Running Club

Malone

Miami University
Running Club

Kenyon

Miami University
Running Club

Franciscan (Ohio)
Ohio Wesleyan
Franciscan (Ohio)
UC Running Club
Shawnee State
Ohio Dominican
Ohio Northern
Franciscan (Ohio)
Cleveland St.

Time  Points
26:31.8
26:32.7
26:34.9

26:35.4

26:36.1
26:38.1
26:38.6
26:40.5
26:42.2
26:44.9
26:46.7
26:47.1

13
114

115

116

26:47.5

26:47.6
26:50.4
26:56.4
26:57.3
27:00.9
27:01.5
27:04.0
27:05.8
27:06.3

27:09.6
27:10.3

27:10.5
27:13.9

27:16.9
27:22.1
27:226
27:23.0
27:25.0
27:29.0
27:29.9
27:31.8
27:35.2

17
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Place Name

216
217
218
219
220

221
222
223
224
225
226

227
228
229
230
23
232
233
234
235

236

237
238
239
240
4
242

243
244
245
246

247
248
249
250

Elise Wheeler
Abigail Davison
Emily Razo
Avery Vance
Gracie Finke

Isabella Barnett
MaryGrace Gauntner
Maria Geiger

Jazlyn Ortiz

Jorjia Meza

Meghan Worch

Hannah Nevius
Whitney Adams
Lynncoln Tynan
Jenna Lathem
Sylvia Direnzo
Kalyn Lichtenberger
Gwynie Falcone
Tyra McClain
Hannah Hofferberth

Lauren Garber

Eleanor Grosvenor
Maria Eusebio
Bernadette Kerner
Savannah Headley
Naomi Kaczor
Jenica Feitshans

Addison Naus
Kaitylnn Jones
Jasmine Williams
Paige Upton

Sofia Lawson
Anna Armstrong
Julia Eaton
Bethany Bachman
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Race 1 - Womens Championship 6K - 6K
9/19/25 - 6:30 pm

Grade
JR
SO
SR
FR
JR

SO
SO
JR
FR
FR

FR
FR
SR
JR
SR
JR
FR
SO

JR

FR
SO
JR
SO

SR
FR
FR

Individual
Team Time
Wooster 27:35.7
Wittenberg 27:36.2
Akron 27:36.3
Wilmington (Ohio)  27:41.6
Mount Vernon 27:58.2
Nazarene
Franciscan (Ohio)  28:00.8
Franciscan (Ohio)  28:01.8
Ohio Northern 28:01.9
Franciscan (Ohio)  28:04.3
Malone 28:15.1
Ohio State Running  28:17.5
Club
Case Western 28:19.2
Shawnee State  28:20.0
Ohio Northern 28:32.4
Malone 28:38.2
Wooster 28414
Ohio Northern 2841.7
Franciscan (Ohio)  28:43.3
Ohio Dominican ~ 28:56.4
Ohio State Running  28:58.5
Club
Mount Vernon 29:00.4
Nazarene
Franciscan (Ohio)  29:00.5
Franciscan (Ohio)  29:01.5
Franciscan (Ohio)  29:07.7
Malone 29:10.2
Wooster 29:10.5
Wright State Lake  29:10.6
Campus
Wilmington (Ohio)  29:14.0
Central State 29:18.2
Central State 29:19.6
Mount Vernon 29:27.7
Nazarene
Franciscan (Ohio)  29:30.5
Wilmington (Ohio)  29:32.6
Ohio Dominican ~ 29:42.6
UC Running Club  29:55.6

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
118 251 Nataly Duenas-Diaz
119 252 Emma Hurst FR
120 253 Michaela Hieronymus SO
254 Meghan Rosenbaum
255 Aiyana Da'silva FR
256 Taylor Hayword FR
257 Danah Al-Muhtaseb
258 Faith Foppe FR
259 Paige Slupski FR
260 Lindsay Hoff
261 Morgan Auck
262 Bryauna Bailey FR
263 Maya Vizmeg
264 Emily Payne
121 265 Leilani Navarro FR
266 DaShae Washington FR
267 Heather Dutenhaver FR
122 268 Kamryn McDonald SO
269 Veronica Much JR
270 Colette Christopher JR
271 Margaux House
272 Wyn Caudle JR
273 Chanyah Taylor SO
274 Sayer Magoto FR
123 275 Katie Garrison FR
276 Allana Pemberton FR
277 Kaia Woo
124
125 278 Alexis Jiovani FR
126 279 Zani Jean-Gilles FR
280 Rami Padilla SO
281 Abby Jo Leiss SO
127
128

Team

Ohio State Running
Club

Shawnee State
Marietta
UC Running Club
Central State
Central State

Miami University
Running Club

Franciscan (Ohio)
Malone
UC Running Club

Ohio State Running
Club

Wilmington (Ohio)
UC Running Club
UC Running Club
Marietta
Wilmington (Ohio)
Wilmington (Ohio)
Bluffton
Franciscan (Ohio)
Wooster

Miami University
Running Club

Wooster
Central State

Wright State Lake
Campus

Bluffton
Shawnee State

Miami University
Running Club

Wright State Lake
Campus

Central State
Marietta
Wilmington (Ohio)

Time  Points

29:56.4

30:00.7
30:06.8
30:08.3
30:14.2
30:14.9
30:16.4

129
130

30:18.5
30:25.9
30:47.1
30:47.7

30:47.7
31:01.5
31:10.9
31:24.6
31:36.5
31:42.0
31:445
32:02.8
32:29.0
32:51.3

131

132

133

32:57.2
32:59.5
33:38.9

134

33:39.5
34:04.2
34:29.0

35:42.1

36:37.6
37:374
38:46.9

135
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Race 1 - Womens Championship 6K - 6K
9/19/25 - 6:30 pm

Team Results - D1

Team  Runner

Time Avg Finish Order Scoring Order
1 @ Kent State 34 1:56:32 23119  6:16 1:03 3-5-7-9-10-13-18 3-5-7-9-10-13-18
2 A\ Akron 45 1:59:35 23:55 6:25 6:30 1-2-8-15-24 1-2-8-15-19
3 @ Cleveland St. 47 1:59:21  23:53 6:25 1:55 4-6-11-12-14-16-17 4-6-11-12-14-16-17
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Race 1 - Womens Championship 6K - 6K
9/19/25 - 6:30 pm

Individual Results - D1

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1 Megan Hipple JR Akron 21:068 1 23 Aubrey Evans SO Cleveland St. 27:35.2
(1) (215)
2 Kayla Sucharski JR Akron 22469 2 24 Emily Razo SR Akron 27:36.3 19
(17) (218)
3 Camille Dunifer FR Kent State 22:47.7 3
(18)
4 Natalie Keller JR Cleveland St. 22:49.9 4
(19)
5 Grace Smith SO Kent State 23:08.1 5
(30)
6 AnaCrangle SR Cleveland St. 23117 6
(31)
7 Ella McCollom SO Kent State 23:14.4 7
(32)
8 Kennedy Schlessman JR Akron 23180 8
(35)
9 Nora Salem SO Kent State 23:30.8 9
(45)
10 Savanna FR Kent State 23:50.0 10

(61) Hershberger
11 Deena Ingrassia SO Cleveland St. 24104 11

(77)

12 Sage Colon JR Cleveland St. 24235 12
(90)

13 Nicole Kuehner SR Kent State 24:289 13
(93)

14 Kayla Crissman FR Cleveland St. 24:448 14
(102)

15 Jadyn Towns SO Akron 24461 15
(104)

16 Annabelle Crissman FR Cleveland St. 24:478 16
(105)

17 Madison McGarrah FR Cleveland St. 24:547 17
(114)

18 Emily Sinton FR Kent State 25158 18
(136)

19 Aurora Streleckis FR Kent State 25:16.7
(138)

20 Madeline Crissman SR Cleveland St. 26:22.3
(174)

21 Mailey Jackson FR Kent State 26:23.6
(175)

22 Sophia Ngetich FR Cleveland St. 27:05.8
(201)
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Place

Team

Mount Vernon

~"  Nazarene
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Race 1 - Womens Championship 6K - 6K
9/19/25 - 6:30 pm

D2/NAITA

Team Results

Score

15

79

94

98

107

136

223

248

Team

Time

1:49:00

1:58:00

1:59:27

1:59:07

1:59:36

2:02:41

2:17:28

2:32:07

Runner
Avg

21:48
23:36
23:54
23:50
23:56

24:33

27:30

30:26

5:51

6:20

6:25

6:24

6:25

6:35

7:23

8:10

0:27

1:13

1:49

2:39

3:02

1:28

4:20

3:42

Finish Order

1-2-3-4-5-8-9

12-13-28-30-36-38-39

14-26-27-32-48-56-59

6-31-33-35-45-50-55

7-20-37-44-51-60-72

25-40-43-49-52-54-57

58-65-77-82-88

85-86-90-91-93-95

Scoring Order

1-2-3-4-5-8-9

10-11-17-18-23-25-26

12-15-16-20-31-38-41

6-19-21-22-30-33-37

7-13-24-29-34-42-44

14-27-28-32-35-36-39

40-43-45-46-49

47-48-50-51-52-53
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Place Name

1
(2)
2
3)
3
(4)
4
(5)
5
(6)
6
(7)
7
(8)
8
(9)
9
(11)
10
(12)
11
(19)
12
(25)
13
(27)
14
(28)
15
(29)
16
(33)
17
(34)
18
(37)
19
(38)
20
(40)
21
(42)

22
(43)

Emily Walsh
Corinne Lynch
Alyson Enns
Aubrey Harrington
Hannah Hartenburg
Amarissa Kerns
Olivia Cisco
Savannah Ackley
Helen Rhymer
Caroline Hamilton
Abigail Atkins

Ava Parrett

Molly Coleman
Kristin Yeager
Contessa Silva
Sydney Yoder
Ruby Gross
Jane Manthei
Katherine Ramirez
Jessica Elick
Audrianna Enns

Maya Willard
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Race 1 - Womens Championship 6K - 6K
9/19/25 - 6:30 pm

Grade
JR

SR

SO

SR

SR

SR

SO

FR

SR

FR

JR

SR

SO

SR

JR

SR

FR

Individual
Team Time
Cedarville 21:33.5
Cedarville 21:40.7
Cedarville 21:49.1
Cedarville 21:56.1
Cedarville 21:59.9
Rio Grande 22:02.2
Shawnee State ~ 22:05.2
Cedarville 22:06.6
Cedarville 22:18.5
Cedarville 22:28.7
Cedarville 22:39.1
Ashland 23.01.2
Ashland 23:04.2
Malone 23:05.2
Cedarville 23:05.4
Cedarville 23:16.2
Cedarville 23:17.5
Cedarville 23:21.9
Cedarville 23:22.3
Shawnee State  23:25.8
Cedarville 23:29.4
Cedarville 23:29.9

Results - D2/NAIA
Points Place Name Grade

1 23 Abby Kaiser FR
(44)

2 24 Meagan Them FR
(47)

3 25 Tammy Liplin SO
(51)

4 26 Jenna Cassidy SR
(53)

5 27 Rebekah Stoneman SR
(54)

6 28 Lauren Bero JR
(55)

7 29 Ella Reaves FR
(57)

8 30 Amandine Binet JR
(66)

9 31 Laura Hamm SO
(70)
32 Olivia Szmania FR
(74)
33 Marley Kreischer FR
(76)

10 34 Ireland Wilson SO
(78)

11 35 Brandy Shular FR
(79)

12 36 Emilie Lemon SR
(80)
37 Elizabeth Middleton SR
(85)
38 Elisabeth Willett JR
(88)
39 Kimberly Staley FR
(89)
40 Ashley Yoder SO
(92)
41 Kathryn Fernald FR
(94)

13 42 BrennaHeinzerling SR
(95)
43 Loey Hallabrin JR
(96)
44 Juniper Allen JR
(98)

Team
Cedarville

Cedarville

Mount Vernon

Nazarene

Malone

Malone

Ashland

Cedarville

Ashland

Rio Grande

Malone

Rio Grande

Cedarville

Rio Grande

Ashland

Shawnee State

Ashland

Ashland

Mount Vernon

Nazarene

Cedarville

Ashland

Mount Vernon

Nazarene
Shawnee State

Time  Points
23:30.7
23:32.0
23:394 14
23406 15
23:420 16
23450 17
23:48.3
23550 18
24:00.3 19
24:053 20
24:104 21
24114
24128 22
241142 23
24191 24
241199 25
24208 26
24:26.7 27
24:294
24:31.2
24:331 28
24:39.3 29

9/19/2025 7:08pm



Place Name

45 Camryn Huck
(100)

46 Emma Wise
(103)

47 Hope Sievert
(107)

48 Carolyn Miller
(112)

49 Raelyn Barrett
(113)

50 Grace Heffernan
(123)

51 Riley Colestock
(124)

52 Julia Kanagy
(125)

53 Addy Miller
(130)

54 Lauren Warder
(133)

55 Briana Nelson
(134)

56 Rachel Whetstone
(139)

57 Allison Bonito
(141)

58 EvaDulle
(142)

59 Marisa Brown
(147)

60 Payton McQuirt
(148)

61 Abby Hall
(149)

62 Zurina Immel
(155)

63 Mads Elson
(158)

64 Ella Wigal
(160)

65 Anna Blackstone
(161)

66 Janelle Gehman
(162)
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Grade

FR

SO

SR

JR

SR

FR

SO

SR

FR

SR

FR

JR

FR

SO

JR

FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

JR

SO

9/19/25 - 6:30 pm

Individual
Team Time
Rio Grande 24:41.2
Ashland 24:451
Ashland 24:50.0
Malone 24:53.7
Mount Vernon 24:54.1
Nazarene
Rio Grande 25:02.3
Shawnee State  25:06.3
Mount Vernon 25:.07.3
Nazarene
Ashland 25:09.8
Mount Vernon 25:13.5
Nazarene
Rio Grande 25:13.8
Malone 25:17.1
Mount Vernon 25:20.2
Nazarene
Ohio Dominican ~ 25:22.6
Malone 25:31.6
Shawnee State  25:32.5
Cedarville 25:33.8
Ashland 25:49.6
Ashland 25:49.8
Mount Vernon 25:56.9
Nazarene
Ohio Dominican  25:57.3
Mount Vernon 25:58.0
Nazarene

(249)

Results - D2/NAITA
Points Place Name Grade
30 67 Jayden Roach SR
(166)
68 Ava Rooker FR
(167)
69 Jaelyn Palmer SR
(183)

31 70 Caitlyn Shipley SO
(184)

32 71 Analeise Artino SR
(185)

33 72 Sydney Reed SR
(186)

34 73 Olivia Sturts SR
(190)

35 74 Hadlee Cisco FR
(198)
75 Brooklyn Mcintyre FR
(203)

36 76 Kirsten Evans SR
(211)

37 77 Alyza Camp JR
(212)

38 78 Gracie Finke JR
(220)

39 79 Jorjia Meza FR
(225)

40 80 Whitney Adams FR
(228)

41 81 Jenna Lathem JR
(230)

42 82 Tyra McClain SO
(234)
83 Lauren Garber JR
(236)
84 Savannah Headley FR
(240)
85 Kaitylnn Jones SO
(244)
86 Jasmine Williams JR
(245)

43 87 Paige Upton SO
(246)
88 Julia Eaton FR

Race 1 - Womens Championship 6K - 6K

Team
Rio Grande

Rio Grande

Ashland

Mount Vernon

Nazarene

Ashland

Shawnee State

Malone

Shawnee State

Malone

Shawnee State

Ohio Dominican

Mount Vernon

Nazarene

Malone

Shawnee State

Malone

Ohio Dominican

Mount Vernon

Nazarene

Malone

Central State

Central State

Mount Vernon

Nazarene
Ohio Dominican

Time
26:08.7

26:09.4

26:34.9

26:35.4

26:36.1

26:38.1

26:44.9

27:00.9

27:09.6

27:25.0

27:29.0

27:58.2

28:15.1

28:20.0

28:38.2

28:56.4

29:00.4

29:10.2

29:18.2

29:19.6

29:27.7

29:42.6

Points

44

45

46

47

48

49

9/19/2025 7:08pm



Race 1 - Womens Championship 6K - 6K
9/19/25 - 6:30 pm

Individual Results - D2/NAIA

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
89 Emma Hurst FR Shawnee State  30:00.7
(252)

90 Aiyana Da'silva FR Central State 30142 50
(255)

91 Taylor Hayword FR Central State 301149 51
(256)

92 Paige Slupski FR Malone 30:25.9
(259)

93 Chanyah Taylor SO Central State 32595 52
(273)

94 Allana Pemberton FR Shawnee State  34:04.2
(276)

95 Zani Jean-Gilles FR Central State 36:37.6 53
(279)
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Race 1 - Womens Championship 6K - 6K
9/19/25 - 6:30 pm

Team Results - D3

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg  Mie Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 i John Carroll 41 1:55:35 23:.07 612 0O:41 4-6-8-10-13-15-22 4-6-8-10-13-15-22
2 ﬁWU Ohio Wesleyan 44 1:55:37  23:.08 6:13 0:59 3-5-9-11-16-21-36 3-5-9-11-16-21-30
3 % Wittenberg 113 2:00:38 24:08 629 3:24 2-14-17-40-70-77-85 2-14-17-33-47-50-54
4 * Otterbein 127 2.01:05 2413 6:30 2:00 7-12-41-44-46-47-50 7-12-34-36-38-39-41
5 @?&? Ohio Northern 129 2:00:24 24:05 6:28 0:36 20-28-30-32-37-38-45 20-24-26-28-31-32-37
6 X Franciscan (Ohio) 129 2:00:40 24:.08 629 1:22 18-19-25-31-51-59-65 18-19-23-27-42-45-46
7 /Y Kenyon 157 2:02:04 2425 6:33 3:09 1-33-49-56-57-76-78 1-29-40-43-44-49-51
8 % Wooster 237 2:13:09 26:38 7:09 441 29-72-82-99-108-114-127 25-48-52-55-57-58-63
9 @ Wilmington (Ohio) 263 2:18:04 27:37 725 440 43-84-101-116-118-121-123 35-53-56-59-60-61-62
DNP e Case Western 1:43:.02 2546 655 27-42-69-106 4 Runners
DNP % Marietta 2:04:34  31:09 822 58-119-122-132 4 Runners
DNP _Z&. Bluffton 1.30:34 3012 8:06 53-125-130 3 Runners
DNP Wright State Lake 1:38:32 3251 849 115-129-131 3 Runners
Campus

DNP 5@ Mount St. Joseph 50:08 2504 644 23-74 2 Runners
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Place Name

1 Anna Brown
(10)

2 Maddi Clark
(13)

3 Zoe Ward
(16)

4 Anne Rea
(20)

5 Sophie Cotts
(21)

6  Abby Schroff
(22)

7 Kate Thormeier
(23)

8 AlyssaVis
(24)

9  Brianna Montgomery
(26)

10  Sam Goodnough
(36)

11 McKenna Downing
(39)

12 Brenna Lay
(41)

13 Kylie Flere
(46)

14 Emma Hawk
(48)

15 Cassie Klein
(49)

16 Laura Wagner
(50)

17 Alex Couch
(52)

18 Mary Worden
(56)

19 Francesca Rivers
(58)

20 Samantha Roth
(59)

21 Allison Dietz
(60)

22 Emma Hvizdos
(62)
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Grade

SR

JR

JR

SO

JR

SR

SO

FR

SR

SR

SO

JR

FR

JR

SR

JR

SR

Individual
Team Time  Points
Kenyon 22113 1
Wittenberg 22:360 2
Ohio Wesleyan ~ 22:39.7 3
John Carroll 22:504 4
Ohio Wesleyan  22:50.5 5
John Carroll 22:536 6
Otterbein 225712 7
John Carroll 22:583 8
Ohio Wesleyan  23:040 9
John Carroll 23:206 10
Ohio Wesleyan ~ 23:23.7 11
Otterbein 23280 12
John Carroll 23:31.3 13
Wittenberg 23336 14
John Carroll 23:36.1 15
Ohio Wesleyan ~ 23:386 16
Wittenberg 23403 17
Franciscan (Ohio) 23:46.1 18
Franciscan (Ohio) 23:488 19
Ohio Northern 23493 20
Ohio Wesleyan ~ 23:49.4 21
John Carroll 23518 22

9/19/25 - 6:30 pm

Results -

Place Name

23 Amanda Zerhusen
(63)

24 Meah Prutzman
(64)

25 Teresa Meli

(65)

26 Madeline Harrington
(67)

27 Elena Von Handorf
(68)

28 Annalisa Gagliano
(69)

29 Lauren Acker
(M)

30 Dani Widmark
(72)

31 Emily Maag
(73)

32 Natalie Armbruster
(75)

33 Penny Griffioen
(82)

34 Kylie Bennington
(83)

35 Morgan Dobos
(84)

36 Hope Morris
(87)

37 Laura Tanner
(91)

38 Allison Woodruff
(97)

39 Ella Chomic
(101)

40 Mackenzie Kelley
(106)

41 Ella Degenhard
(108)

42 Maya DiPasquale
(109)

43 Morgan Blair
(110)

44 Ava Stratmann
(111)

D3
Grade

Race 1 - Womens Championship 6K - 6K

Team
SO Mount St. Joseph

SO John Carroll
JR  Franciscan (Ohio)
SO John Carroll
FR Case Western
FR Ohio Northern
FR Wooster

SR Ohio Northern
SO  Franciscan (Ohio)
SR Ohio Northern
JR Kenyon

SO John Carroll
SR John Carroll
FR  Ohio Wesleyan
FR Ohio Northern
FR Ohio Northern
SO  Ohio Wesleyan
SR Wittenberg
FR Otterbein

FR Case Western
FR  Wilmington (Ohio)

JR Otterbein

Time  Points
23:52.0
23:53.1
23535 23
23:57.3
23:59.1
23596 24
24:012 25
24:026 26
24:036 27
24075 28
24:16.5 29
24:17.3
24:17.9
241197 30
24250 31
24:389 32
24:43.0
24:479 33
24501 34
24:50.8
24527 35
24528 36
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Place Name

45 Kaitlin Prusnek
(115)

46 Maggie Poor
(117)

47 Rachel Ziel
(119)

48 Lucy Johnson
(120)

49 Lucie Prior
(121)

50 Grace Blonde
(122)

51 Madison Gallagher
(126)

52 Eliza McDonald
(127)

53 Sara Smith
(128)

54 Scarlett Loevenguth

(129)

55 Kennedy Helton
(132)

56 Cassidy Kaler
(135)

57 Hannah Gross
(140)

58 Audrey Helmick
(143)

59 Grace Sheets
(144)

60 Allyson Schultz
(145)

61 Grace Chomic
(146)

62 Emily Whitmer
(150)

63 Sydney Wingler
(151)

64 Zora Starner
(152)

65 Anna Steimle
(153)

66 Ava Huck
(154)
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Grade

SR

SO

SR

JR

SO

FR

JR

SO

SO

SO

JR

SO

SO

FR

SO

FR

SR

FR

FR

FR

Individual
Team Time  Points
Ohio Northern 24:550 37
Otterbein 24:564 38
Otterbein 24:581 39
Ohio Wesleyan ~ 24:59.9
Kenyon 25018 40
Otterbein 25:022 41
Franciscan (Ohio) 25:07.7 42
Otterbein 25:08.1
Bluffton 25:09.1
Ohio Wesleyan ~ 25:09.7
Otterbein 25:12.7
Kenyon 25144 43
Kenyon 25199 44
Marietta 25:24.3
Franciscan (Ohio) 25:25.2 45
Ohio Northern 25:30.2
Ohio Northern 25:30.5
Ohio Northern 25:34.7
John Carroll 25:36.7
Ohio Wesleyan ~ 25:39.5
Franciscan (Ohio) 25:43.8 46
Franciscan (Ohio)  25:48.4

9/19/25 - 6:30 pm

Results -

Place Name

67 Katherine Ptak
(156)

68 Anne O'Boyle
(157)

69 Reid Smith
(159)

70 Svetlana Daniels
(163)

71 Abby Kobs
(164)

72 Reeve Helvoigt
(168)

73 Mallory Chicone
(169)

74 Sicilia Eshman
(170)

75 Lauren Kinney
(171)

76  Turner Clark
(172)

77  Brittyn Snedaker
(173)

78 Isabel Prosnitz
(176)

79  Ollie Smith
(177)

80 Eva Shannon
(178)

81 Margaret Delaney
(181)

82 Eilidh Horn
(187)

83 Annika DelLong
(188)

84 Hayden Setty
(189)

85 Aly Kolonchuk
(191)

86 MaryElizabeth
(193) Savage

87 Maggie Moon
(194)

88 Natalie Chryst
(195)

D3
Grade

FR

SR

FR

SO

JR

JR

FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

SR

FR

JR

JR

SO

JR

JR

JR

JR

SO

SO

Race 1 - Womens Championship 6K - 6K

Team
Franciscan (Ohio)

Franciscan (Ohio)
Case Western
Wittenberg
Otterbein
Wooster
John Carroll
Mount St. Joseph
Otterbein
Kenyon
Wittenberg
Kenyon
Otterbein
Kenyon
Franciscan (Ohio)
Wooster
Ohio Wesleyan
Wilmington (Ohio)
Wittenberg
Franciscan (Ohio)
Otterbein

John Carroll

Time  Points

25:49.7

25:49.7

25:52.8

25:50.6 47

26:03.3

26:11.2 48

26:12.3

26:15.1

26:16.5

26:17.0 49

26:17.9 50

26:24.3 51

26:24 4

26:27.7

26:31.8

26:386 52

26:40.5

26:42.2 53

26:46.7 54

26:47.5

26:47.6

26:50.4
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Race 1 - Womens Championship 6K - 6K
9/19/25 - 6:30 pm

Individual Results - D3
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time Points
89 ZRamsey SO Ohio Northern 26:56.4 111 Eleanor Grosvenor ~ JR  Franciscan (Ohio)  29:00.5
(196) (237)
90 Mary Kennedy FR  Franciscan (Ohio) 26:57.3 112 Maria Eusebio SO  Franciscan (Ohio)  29:01.5
(197) (238)
91 Rachel Lahrmer SO Wittenberg 27:01.5 113 Bernadette Kerner FR  Franciscan (Ohio) 29:07.7
(199) (239)
92 Rachel Descamps JR  Franciscan (Ohio) 27:04.0 114 Naomi Kaczor JR Wooster 29:105 58
(200) (241)
93 Sasha Langholm SO Kenyon 27:10.5 115 Jenica Feitshans FR  Wright State Lake  29:10.6
(205) (242) Campus
94 Annie Seida JR  Franciscan (Ohio) 27:16.9 116 Addison Naus FR  Wilmington (Ohio) 29:14.0 59
(207) (243)
95 River Hamilton JR Ohio Wesleyan ~ 27:22.1 117 Sofia Lawson SR Franciscan (Ohio)  29:30.5
(208) (247)
96 Gianna Earl FR  Franciscan (Ohio) 27:22.6 118 Anna Armstrong FR  Wilmington (Ohio) 29:326 60
(209) (248)
97 Bridget Collins SO Ohio Northern 27:29.9 119 Michaela Hieronymus SO Marietta 30:06.8
(213) (253)
98 Madeline Kramer FR  Franciscan (Ohio) 27:31.8 120 Faith Foppe FR  Franciscan (Ohio) 30:18.5
(214) (258)
99 Elise Wheeler JR Wooster 27:35.7 55 121 Bryauna Bailey FR  Wilmington (Ohio) 30:47.7 61
(216) (262)
100 Abigail Davison SO Wittenberg 27:36.2 122 Leilani Navarro FR Marietta 31:24.6
(217) (265)
101 Avery Vance FR  Wilmington (Ohio) 27:41.6 56 123 DaShae Washington FR  Wilmington (Ohio) 31:36.5 62
(219) (266)
102 Isabella Barnett SO  Franciscan (Ohio)  28:00.8 124 Heather Dutenhaver FR  Wilmington (Ohio) 31:42.0
(221) (267)
103 MaryGrace Gauntner SO  Franciscan (Ohio)  28:01.8 125 Kamryn McDonald SO Bluffton 31:445
(222) (268)
104 Maria Geiger JR Ohio Northern 28:01.9 126 Veronica Much JR  Franciscan (Ohio) 32:02.8
(223) (269)
105 Jazlyn Ortiz FR  Franciscan (Ohio) 28:04.3 127 Colette Christopher JR Wooster 32.29.0 63
(224) (270)
106 Hannah Nevius FR Case Western 28:19.2 128 Wyn Caudle JR Wooster 32:57.2
(227) (272)
107 Lynncoln Tynan SR Ohio Northern 28:32.4 129 Sayer Magoto FR  Wright State Lake  33:38.9
(229) (274) Campus
108 Sylvia Direnzo SR Wooster 28:414 57 130 Katie Garrison FR Bluffton 33:39.5
(231) (275)
109 Kalyn Lichtenberger  JR Ohio Northern 2841.7 131 Alexis Jiovani FR  Wright State Lake ~ 35:42.1
(232) (278) Campus
110 Gwynie Falcone FR  Franciscan (Ohio) 28:43.3 132 Rami Padilla SO Marietta 37374

(233)
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(280)
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Race 1 - Womens Championship 6K - 6K
9/19/25 - 6:30 pm

Individual Results - D3

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
133 Abby Jo Leiss SO Wilmington (Ohio)  38:46.9
(281)
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